From: Investment securities - AFS 37,001,783 -

Equity instruments at FVPL N/A 69,581,098 - 69,581,098 FVPL (Mandatory)

From: Investment securities - AFS 69,581,098 -

Other assets L&R 65,189,797 - - 65,189,797 AC

Total assets 3,312,750,753 - (72,382,012) 3,240,368,741

Financial liabilities

Deposits from financial institutions AC 276,140,835 - - 276,140,835 AC

Deposits from customers AC 1,910,773,713 - - 1,910,773,713 AC

Derivative financial liabilities FVPL 5,306,450 - - 5,306,450 FVPL

Debt issued and other borrowed funds AC 302,106,706 - - 302,106,706 AC

Interest bearing borrowings AC 282,291,141 - - 282,291,141 AC

Other liabilities AC 237,948,876 - - 237,948,876 AC

Current tax liablities AC 4,547,920 - - 4,547,920 AC

Non-financial liabilities

Provisions N/A 746,809 - - 746,809 N/A

Retirement benefit obligations N/A 2,481,917 - - 2,481,917 N/A

Deferred tax liabilities N/A 7,848,515 - - 7,848,515 N/A

Total liabilities 3,030,192,882 - - 3,030,192,882

IAS 39 measurement IFRS 9

89

Access Bank Plc

Consolidated and separate financial statements
For the period ended 30 June 2018

3.30 [ii]

Group

Retained earnings
Regulatory risk

reserve
Fair value reserve Total

N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000

Impairment analysis

Loans and advances to banks (44,839) - - (44,839)

Loans and advances to customers (77,009,745) 35,058,266 - (41,951,479)

Contingents (1,450,688) - - (1,450,688)

Money market placements (14,921) - - (14,921)

Eurobond

- Amortised cost (1,253) - - (1,253)

- FVOCI (643) - - (643)

Corporate bonds

- Amortised cost (7,225) - - (7,225)

- FVOCI (69) - - (69)

State government bonds

- Amortised cost (27,923) - - (27,923)

- FVOCI (49,166) - - (49,166)

Equity securities

- FVOCI - - 36,073,933 36,073,933

(78,606,471) 35,058,266 36,073,933 (7,474,272)

Bank

Retained earnings
Regulatory risk

reserve
Fair value reserve Total

N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000

Impairment analysis

Loans and advances to banks - -

Loans and advances to customers (72,333,155) 35,058,266 - (37,274,889)

Bonds and Guarantee (1,037,299) - - (1,037,299)

Letter of credit - - -

Money market placements (12,456) - - (12,456)

Eurobond

- Amortised cost (1,253) - - (1,253)

- FVOCI (643) - - (643)

Corporate bonds - - -

- Amortised cost (7,225) - - (7,225)

- FVOCI (69) - - (69)

State government bonds

- Amortised cost (27,923) - - (27,923)

- FVOCI (49,164) - - (49,164)

Equity securities

- FVOCI - - 36,073,933 36,073,933

(73,469,186) 35,058,266 36,073,933 (2,336,987)

3.30 [iii]

Group

Loan loss provision

under IAS 39/IAS 37

at 31 December 2017

Remeasurement
ECLs under IFRS 9
at 1 January 2018

N'000 N'000 N'000

Loans and advances to banks 41,506 44,839 86,345

Loans and advances to customers 63,844,430 77,009,745 140,854,175

Contingents - 1,450,688 1,450,688

Money market placements - 14,921 14,921

Eurobond

- Amortised cost - 1,253 1,253

- FVOCI 264,107 643 -

Corporate bonds

- Amortised cost - 7,225 7,225

- FVOCI - 69 69

State government bonds

- Amortised cost - 27,923 27,923

- FVOCI - 49,166 49,166

64,150,043 78,606,471 142,756,514

Bank

Loan loss provision
under IAS 39/IAS 37
at 31 December 2017

Remeasurement
ECLs under IFRS 9
at 1 January 2018

N'000 N'000 N'000

Loans and advances to banks 41,506 - 41,506

Loans and advances to customers 56,289,402 72,333,155 128,622,556

Contingents - 1,037,299 1,037,299

Money market placements - 12,456 12,456

Eurobond

- Amortised cost - 1,253 1,253

- FVOCI 264,107 643 264,750

Corporate bonds

- Amortised cost - 7,225 7,225

- FVOCI - 69 69

State government bonds

- Amortised cost - 27,923 27,923

- FVOCI - 49,166 49,166

56,595,015 73,469,188 130,064,202

The table below shows the analysis of the impact of IFRS 9 opening entries on equity

Impact of IFRS 9 Opening Entries on Equity

Impact of IFRS 9 Opening Entries on Equity

The following table reconciles the aggregate opening loan loss provision allowances under IAS 39 and provisions for loan commitments and financial guarantee contracts in accordance with IAS 37

Provisions Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets to the ECL allowances under IFRS 9.

Impact of IFRS 9 Opening Entries on Equity

Impact of IFRS 9 Opening Entries on Equity

90

Access Bank Plc

Consolidated and separate financial statements